	Commissioner of Pater	nts & Trademarks	7-09-2001	Nashington, D.C. 20231				
OIP MW25	FORM PTO-1619A  (Rev. 6-99)  (Rev. 6-99)  To lhe Honor.	RECOR	04.770051	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ent or copy thereof.				
MADEM	Note that the state of the stat		2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  IKEDA, Yasuhiro  YAMADA, Takeshi  IMAI, Takayuki					
	Reel # Corrective Documen Reel #	Frame # It Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attachec? Yes X No					
	3. Name and Address of Re Name: 1) Eagle Indus Street Address: 1-12-1		4. Nature of conveyance.  X Assignment  Security Agreemen	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
	City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan Additional name(s) & addr	Zip: ress(es) attached?XYes No	Other:  Execution Dates: 04092001					
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  the first execution date of the application is:  X the filing date of the application is: 03192001							
		party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  7. Number of applications	s and patents 1				
	concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666		8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ \begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
/ A7/A0/2AA1 8	Attorney Docket No. F							
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	John C. Holman, Reg. No		1 //44 / 1/4	ne 25, 2001				
	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date  Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 1							

JPH&S 103-11/99

## Additional Assignee

2) Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda Jidoshokki Seisakusho 2-1 Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)			Yasuhiro IKED	٨			
(1-3)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors					***************************************	••••
	•	(2)	Takeshi YAMAD Takayuki IMAT	A			••••
		(3)	Takayuki IMAI			,	
	0/8	(4)	********************************	*****************		a	nd
/ 4		(5)					•
MIENTE	To an accompany	(-)	In consideration of the sum of a	ne dollar (\$1.00), an	d other good and val	luable considerations pa	aid
邕	<b>4</b> 8		to each of the undersigned, the	receipt and sufficien	ncy of which are he	ereby acknowledged, t	lhe
\'A	4		undersigned hereby assigns, tran agle Industry Co., Ltd	_			
(6)	Moser Name of Assignee	(6)	f 1-12-15 Shiba-Daimon nd Kabushiki Kaisha T	. Minato-ku. T	okyo, Japan ki Seisakusho	•	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	. (7)	f 2-1 Toyoda-cho, Kari	ya-shi, Aichi-	ken, Japan	•	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State of	or (8)	a corporation	of .	Japan		
• •	Country (e.g., a corporation of	<u> </u>	(hereinafter designated as the As	ssignee) the entire riç	int, title and interest	for the United States,	its
	citizen of Japan)		territories, dependencies and pos				
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number of		LIP TYPE SE	A.L.			
	Foreign Application Number			***********			
		_	for which the undersigned has the	ve) executed an appli	cation for patent in th	e United States of Amer	rica
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date an		Said application having been exe	witted/filed on M	arch 19,	(and assign	ned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 09/810,330 apers necessary in connection with	)			
hereby any ag right to 20004	5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applicat covenants that he has (they have) reement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assesses as the forward collect days are forwards.	thorize(s) tion or any full right to signs to As r, any and ant(s) the ment any recordation	convey the entire interest herein as gnee all claims and causes of act i acts of past and future infringen w firm of Jacobson, Price, Hoin inther identification which may be of this document.	of Patents and Tradents thereof to the said A signed, and that he has on for infringement of nent. nan & Stern, PLLC, necessary or desirable undersigned name(s).	narks to issue any ar assignee, as Assigne as (they have) not ex the patent rights as: 400 Seventh Street, ie in order to comply	to an Letters Patients of se of the entire interest, ecuted, and will not executed, and will not executed, signed herein, including N.W., Washington, D.C with the rules of the Un	and cute the C.
Date	- '7 0 0007	Name of I	entor Yasuhiro	IKEDA	yasuhiro Takeshi Ta	Skedd (SE	EAL)
	April 9, 2001		typed nar ventor Takeshi Y	ne I	signatu Signatu	mada ist	EAL)
Date		Name of I	ventor <u></u>		signatu	ire (O)	
Date	April 9, 2001	Name of I	m - 1 1- 1- 1		Tromuchi	<i>ឃុំរបប</i> ំ (SE	EAL)
			typed na	me ·	elgnatu		
Date	•	Name of I			_1		EAL)
			typed na	πe ¦ ·Ì	signatu		EAL)
Date		Name of I	/entortyped na	me -	signatu		,
•	This assignment should prefe	rably be si	ned before a United States Consu				ot,
, then ti	he execution by the inventor(s) sh	ould be w	essed by at least two witnesses v	vho sign here:	•	•	
	Additional inventor's names and s		Witness			<u> </u>	
	on a separate sheet.	_	Witness	•			

LAW OFFICES OF

## **JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN**

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

**RECORDED: 06/25/2001** 

REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0677